

H.B. 3

MINIMUM SCHOOL PROGRAM ACT AMENDMENTS

Representative **James A. Ferrin** proposes the following amendments:

1. Page 3, Lines 81: After "(3)" delete "(a)" and after "provide" delete the colon
2. Page 3, Lines 82 - 85: Delete lines 82 - 85
3. Page 3, Line 86: Delete "(ii)"
4. Page 3, Lines 87 - 89: Delete lines 87 - 89
5. Page 4, Line 103: After "debt;" insert "and"
6. Page 4, Line 104: After "schools" delete "; and" and insert a period
7. Page 4, Line 105: Delete line 105
8. Page 14, Line 418: Delete "\$58,557,506" and insert "\$57,675,508"
9. Page 14, Line 428: Delete "- replacement of local revenue, \$1,495,174" and insert ".pursuant to Section 53A-1a-513, \$2,377,172"